

MACT: 712/25
Ajeet Singh v. Hinan Manzoor Bhat

22.01.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Wasim waqar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter has returned from mediation cell as non-starter as petitioner did not appear.

It is seen that the petitioner did not appear on the last date also. As such, at request of insurance counsel who seeks to settle the present matter which is a case of simple injury, **court notice be issued** to the petitioner to appear in person on **27.02.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/22.01.2026