

3 MACT 712/25
AJEET SINGH (DAR) Vs. HINAN MANZOOR BHAT
FIR No.45/25
PS Defence Colony

27.02.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Wasim Waqar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

Legal offer was filed by insurance company. Since none is present for petitioner, let fresh court notice issued to petitioner has returned unserved. Fresh **notice** of the DAR be issued to the claimant/petitioner through DCP, returnable on **13.03.2026** for Pre Lok Adalat.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/27.02.2026